

Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. Completes the Acquisition of Four BURGER KING® Restaurants in Michigan

SYRACUSE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. ("Carrols") (Nasdaq:TAST) announced that on July 14, 2016 it completed the acquisition of four BURGER KING® restaurants in the Detroit, Michigan area.

Carrols is the largest BURGER KING[®] franchisee in the United States and has operated BURGER KING[®] restaurants since 1976. The Company has purchased 22 restaurants to date in 2016 and currently operates a total of 727 BURGER KING[®] restaurants in 16 states, including 54 restaurants in Michigan.

For more information on Carrols, please visit the company's website at www.carrols.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160715005650/en/

Investor Relations: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. 800-348-1074 ext. 3333 investorrelations@carrols.com

Source: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media